JORDAN JACOBS

Member Local 829 United Scenic Artists, IATSE
Cell: 917.207.5470 Email; jordanjacobs@mac.com

Voting Member

Academy of Television Arts & Sciences

FILM & EPISODIC

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2004
2003
1997

ONLY MURDERS IN THE BUILDING [S1]

THE PRESIDENT IS MISSING [Pilot]
THE PLOT AGAINST AMERICA

TALES OF THE CITY [Limited Series]

SECOND ACT [Feature]
DANGEROUS BOOK FOR BOYS [S1]
START UP! [Pilot]

THE LEFTOVERS [S3] Australia
THE LEFTOVERS [S2] Austin TX
SISTERS [Feature]

ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S3]
BABYLON FIELDS [Pilot]
ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S2]
ROYAL PAINS [S5]

ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S1]
ELEMENTARY [Pilot]

THE BIG C [S1 & S2] Stamford CT
LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S9]

COP OUT [Feature]

LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S8]
TELL TALE Providence RI [Feature]

HACHIKO Providence RI [Feature]

LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S7]
BROTHERHOOD [S2] Providence Rl

EVENING Newport Rl [Feature]

THE EDUCATION OF CHARLIE BANKS
BROTHERHOOD [S1] Providence Rl

RESCUE ME [S1/S2]
RESCUE ME [Pilot]
ON THE RUN [Feature]

Art Director 20th Century/Hulu
Art Director Showtime/Viacom
Supervising Art Director HBO

Art Director NBC/Netflix

Art Director STX Entertainment
Art Director Amazon/Sony

Art Director ABC/Sony

Supervising Art Director HBO/Warner Bros.
Art Director HBO/Warner Bros TV

Art Director Universal Pictures
Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate
Art Director 20th Century Fox
Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate
Art Director NBC Universal
Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate
Art Director CBS Productions
Art Director Showtime, Sony
Art Director NBC Universal.
Art Director Warner Brothers
Art Director NBC Universal
Art Director Scott Free Prod.
Art Director Grand Army Ent.
Art Director NBC Universal

Art Director Showtime

Art Director Focus Features
Art Director Charlie Banks, LLP
Art Director Showtime

Art Director Sony/Dreamworks
Art Director Film 50/Sony

Art Director Ind. Feature

Curt Beech, PD
John Paino, PD
Richard Hoover/Dina Goldman
Lester Cohen, PD
Richard Hoover, PD
Curt Beech, PD
Jane Musky, PD
John Paino, PD
John Paino, PD
Richard Hoover, PD
Michael Shaw, PD
John Paino, PD
Michael Shaw, PD
Ray Kluga, PD
Michael Shaw, PD
Patti Podesta, PD
Michael Shaw, PD
Les Bloom, PD
Michael Shaw, PD
Les Bloom, PD

Patti Podesta, PD
Chad Detwiller, PD
Les Bloom, PD

Chad Detwiller, PD
Caroline Hanania, PD
Chad Detwiller, PD
Chad Detwiller, PD
Andrew Bernard, PD
Andrew Bernard, PD
Andrew Bernard, PD

SET DESIGN & ART DIRECTION for Network and Cable News and Daytime Talk shows

1995-98 PRODUCTION DESIGN GROUP & HOTOPP ASSOCIATES: In-house Art Director & Decorator for NBC News,
MSNBC, Meet the Press, Court TV, Opera Winfrey, Queen Latifa Show, various corporate events

EDUCATION

MFA DESIGN
BFA DRAMA
CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE

RELATED EXPERIENCE
Five seasons Metropolitan Opera Children’s Chorus, 1977-82. Studied Ballet at S.A.B. and A.B.T.
Campaign manager of five races in NYC and CT. Former CT Democratic Party elected official.

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN, TSOA / NYU 1993-96
PLAYWRIGHTS HORIZONS / CIRCLE IN THE SQUARE, UG DRAMA, TSOA / NYU 1987-91
Institute for the Study of Classical Architecture 1994
British American Drama Academy / Yale School of Drama in Oxford 1990



