JORDAN JACOBS

 Voting Member

Academy of Television Arts & Sciences

FILM & EPISODIC

2021	ONLY MURDERS IN THE BUILDING [S1]	Art Director 20th Century/Hulu	Curt Beech, PD
2020	THE PRESIDENT IS MISSING [Pilot]	Art Director Showtime/Viacom	John Paino, PD
2019	THE PLOT AGAINST AMERICA	Supervising Art Director HBO	Richard Hoover/Dina Goldman
2018	TALES OF THE CITY [Limited Series]	Art Director NBC/Netflix	Lester Cohen, PD
2017	SECOND ACT [Feature]	Art Director STX Entertainment	Richard Hoover, PD
2017	DANGEROUS BOOK FOR BOYS [S1]	Art Director Amazon/Sony	Curt Beech, PD
2017	START UP! [Pilot]	Art Director ABC/Sony	Jane Musky, PD
2016	THE LEFTOVERS [S3] Australia	Supervising Art Director HBO/Warner Bros.	John Paino, PD
2015	THE LEFTOVERS [S2] Austin TX	Art Director HBO/Warner Bros TV	John Paino, PD
2015	SISTERS [Feature]	Art Director Universal Pictures	Richard Hoover, PD
2014	ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S3]	Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate	Michael Shaw, PD
2014	BABYLON FIELDS [Pilot]	Art Director 20th Century Fox	John Paino, PD
2013	ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S2]	Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate	Michael Shaw, PD
2013	ROYAL PAINS [S5]	Art Director NBC Universal	Ray Kluga, PD
2012	ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK [S1]	Art Director Netflix/Lionsgate	Michael Shaw, PD
2012	ELEMENTARY [Pilot]	Art Director CBS Productions	Patti Podesta, PD
2011	THE BIG C [S1 & S2] Stamford CT	Art Director Showtime, Sony	Michael Shaw, PD
2010	LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S9]	Art Director NBC Universal.	Les Bloom, PD
2009	COP OUT [Feature]	Art Director Warner Brothers	Michael Shaw, PD
2009	LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S8]	Art Director NBC Universal	Les Bloom, PD
2008	TELL TALE Providence RI [Feature]	Art Director Scott Free Prod.	Patti Podesta, PD
2008	HACHIKO Providence RI [Feature]	Art Director Grand Army Ent.	Chad Detwiller, PD
2007	LAW & ORDER CRIMINAL INTENT [S7]	Art Director NBC Universal	Les Bloom, PD
2007	BROTHERHOOD [S2] Providence RI	Art Director Showtime	Chad Detwiller, PD
2006	EVENING Newport RI [Feature]	Art Director Focus Features	Caroline Hanania, PD
2006	THE EDUCATION OF CHARLIE BANKS	Art Director Charlie Banks, LLP	Chad Detwiller, PD
2005	BROTHERHOOD [S1] Providence RI	Art Director Showtime	Chad Detwiller, PD
2004	RESCUE ME [S1/S2]	Art Director Sony/Dreamworks	Andrew Bernard, PD
2003	RESCUE ME [Pilot]	Art Director Film 50/Sony	Andrew Bernard, PD
1997	ON THE RUN [Feature]	Art Director Ind. Feature	Andrew Bernard, PD

SET DESIGN & ART DIRECTION for Network and Cable News and Daytime Talk shows

1995-98 PRODUCTION DESIGN GROUP & HOTOPP ASSOCIATES: In-house Art Director & Decorator for NBC News, MSNBC, Meet the Press, Court TV, Opera Winfrey, Queen Latifa Show, various corporate events

EDUCATION

MFA DESIGN DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN, TSOA / NYU 1993-96

BFA DRAMA PLAYWRIGHTS HORIZONS / CIRCLE IN THE SQUARE, UG DRAMA, TSOA / NYU 1987-91

CERTIFICATE Institute for the Study of Classical Architecture 1994

CERTIFICATE British American Drama Academy / Yale School of Drama in Oxford 1990

RELATED EXPERIENCE

Five seasons Metropolitan Opera Children's Chorus, 1977-82. Studied Ballet at S.A.B. and A.B.T. Campaign manager of five races in NYC and CT. Former CT Democratic Party elected official.